

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 145 OF 2015

Labh Singh S/o Daya Singh And AnrApplicant

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors.Respondent

**CORAM : V.M. KANADE &
MS. NUTAN SARDESSAI, JJ**

DATE : 8th December, 2016

P.C. :

Due to paucity of tim, S.O. to 09/02/2017. Ad-interim relief if any to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)