

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 145 OF 2015

Labh Singh S/o Daya Singh And AnrApplicant
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors.Respondent

Mr. Mohammed Amin Haroon Solkar For Applicant

Dr. F.R.Shaikh, A.P.P. for R.No.1 to 8,

Mr. Mobin Solkar for R.No.9

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ**

DATE : 16th February, 2017

P.C. :

Stand over to 23/02/2017 under the caption of FRESH
ADMISSION.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)