

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.145 OF 2015

Office Notes, Office memorandum of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions & Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri Mohd.Amin H. Solkar for the Applicants.
Shri N.B. Patil, APP for the Respondent Nos.1, 5 and 7.
Shri Mobin Solkar for the Respondent No.9.

--

CORAM : A.S. OKA &
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ

DATED : 2ND MARCH 2017

PC.:

. Heard learned counsel appearing for the Applicant and the learned counsel appearing for the ninth Respondent. Perused the First Information Report. According to us, the impugned FIR is based on a civil dispute involving the issue of title to an immovable property. This Application requires final hearing. Hence, we issue Rule.

2. The learned APP waives service for the first, fifth and seventh Respondents. The Advocate for the ninth Respondent waives service.

3. The ad-interim relief granted on 28th March 2016 will continue to operate as the interim relief.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J)

(A.S.OKA, J)