

Shabnoor

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.145 OF 2015

Labh Singh S/o Daya Singh & Ors. ... Petitioners
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Digitally
signed by
SHABNOOR
AYUB
PATHAN
Date:
2026.03.18
17:49:02
+0530

Mr. Nawaz Dordi i/b Amin Solkar, for Applicants.

Mr. Swapnil V. Walne, APP, for the State – Respondent.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : MARCH 18, 2026

P.C.:

1. Issue notice for final disposal to respondent No.9, returnable on 15 April 2026.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)